
Natchez Trace 
National Park Service 
U.S. Department of the Interior 

Parkway 
Alabama, Mississippi, Tennessee 

Gas, Food, Lodging Information by Locale 
No claims are made as to the completeness of this list, or the quality of services provided. 

VC=visitor center M=Motel G=Gas 
F-Snacks or market R=Restaurant C=Camping 
Town=all the above amenities, but camping may be limited 

D=Diesel 
B=Bike Service 

Mile 
marker 

Exit Amenities Directions (distances are approximate) 

Mississippi 
0 
8 
30.4 
37.5 
37.7 
41.3 
54.8 

79 
85-103 

114.9 
123.7 
146.2 

160 

180.8 

193.1 

195.5 

204.5 
219.6 
229.3 
234 

239 

Natchez 
Washington 
Lorman 
US Hwy 61 
Port Gibson 
MS Hwy 18 
Rocky 
Springs, NPS 
Raymond 
Clinton, 
Jackson, 
Ridgeland, 
Madison 
MS Hwy 43 
Ratliff Ferry 
Thomastown 

Kosciusko 

French 
Camp 
Jeff Busby, 
NPS 
US Hwy 9 
Ackerman 
Mathiston 
Mantee 
Houston 
Witch Dance 

MS Hwy 32 

Town 
G,D,F 
R 
G,M 
G,F 
G,F 
C 

G,F 
All except camping 

G,D,F 
G,D,F 
G, D, F 

Town 
VC, C-bike only 
G,D,F 
R 
C 

G,D,F 

G ,D ,F ,R 
G ,D,F 
Town 
C-Bike Only 

G,D, F,R 

Most services to the west of Parkway 
3.5 miles into town on US Hwy 61 
1 mile E on Hwy 552 then 1 mile S on US Hwy 61 
.5 mile 
2 miles to town 
West 1 mile 
On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free 

3 miles to town of Ravmond 
Metropolitan area. 
Bicycle repair: 677 S Pear Orchard Rd., 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 

1 mile toward Canton 
East .5 mile, boat launch 
North on MS Hwy 429, .5 mile to junction w/ MS 
Hwy 43 
West 1 mile 
City of Kosciusko Welcome Center 
West on MS Hwy 413, .2 mile 
East on MS Hwy 413, .1 mile 
On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free 

Off exit 

East 1 mile on US Hwy 82 
W e s t . l o n M S H w y 4 6 
West 3 miles on MS Hwy 8 
Bike camping is permitted at picnic tables across 
from the restrooms 
East 3 miles (heavy truck traffic) 



251.6 

255.7 

258.6 

260-266 

270.7 

282.2 
302.8 
305 

Pontocola 
Road 
(CR506) 
Verona 

Cliff Gookin 
Blvd 

Tupelo, 
McCullough 
Blvd (exit 
263) 
Parkway 
Visitor 
Center (exit 
266) 
Saltillo 

Mantachie 
Tishomingo 
Tishomingo 
State Park 

G,D,F 

G,F 

G,F ,D 

G, D, F,R 

G, D, F, R, M 

C-Bike Only across 
from Visitor Center on 
west side of Parkway 
G,R 
G,D,F 
G , D , M 
G,F,R 
C, also cabins 

West .3 mile 

East .75 mile 

West (North) 1.5-mile, RV supplies .2 mile 

East (South) 2.7 mile 

Many services are at these exits. Most hotels are at 
exit 263. 
Bike repairs: 

Trails & Treads-594B Coley Rd. 
Core Cycle-1697 N. Coley Rd. 

Parkway Visitor Center- call 1-800-305-7417 for 
information 
West .75 mile on MS Hwy 363 
West, in town about 3 miles 
3 miles toward Mantachie 
2.5 miles north on MS-25 
Parkway bisects the state park 

Alabama 
320.3 
327.3 

336.1 

Cherokee 
Colbert 
Ferry, NPS 
Florence 

G, D, F, R 
C-Bike only 

G,D, F,R 

Gas 1.3 miles (Motels 20 miles) 
Natchez Trace Parkway, adjacent to road south on 
the restrooms 
East 3 miles on US Hwy 20 (Motels in town 20 miles) 

Tennessee 
350.7 
354.9 

369.9 

380.9 
385.9 

385.9 

391.1 

407.8 

429 
438 

444 

TN Hwy 13 
Collinwood 

Waynesboro 

Napier Road 
Meriwether 
Lewis 
Hohenwald, 
TN Hwy 20 
Hohenwald 
US Hwy 412 
Centerville, 
TN Hwy 50 

Leipers Fork 
Franklin 

TN Hwy 100 

G,D,F 
VC 

G, D, F,R 

G,D,F 
M 
F,R 
C 

G,F 
Town 
C 
G, D, F, R, M 
G,F 

C-Bike only 

G,D,F 
G,F 
Town 
G,D, F,R 

Off exit 
Wayne County Welcome Center 

East .25 on TN Hwy 13 (RV park and cottages 
available) 
West .75 on US Hwy 64 
West US Hwy 64,10 miles 
Go under Natchez Trace Parkway .25 mile 
On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free 
Natchez Trace Visitor Center (seasonal hours) 
1.3 miles East 
6 miles West 
Off exit 
West 7 miles (also B&B) 
West 1 mile on TN Hwy 50 (propane) 

At exit, Turn Right, go under Natchez Trace 
Parkway, bike only camping area on the right 
East 1 mile and North on TN Hwy 46 
East Food 5.7 miles, Gas/food 6.8 miles 
East 8.5 miles 
East .1 mile 


