Natchez Trace

National Park Service U.S. Department of the Interior Service

Parkway Alabama, Mississippi, Tennessee

Gas, Food, Lodging Information by Locale

No claims are made as to the completeness of this list, or the quality of services provided.

VC=visitor center	M=Motel	G=Gas	D=Diesel		
F=Snacks or market	R=Restaurant	C=Camping	B=Bike Service		
Town=all the above amenities, but camping may be limited					

Mile	Exit	Amenities	Directions (distances are approximate)	
marker				
Mississip	oi			
0	Natchez	Town	Most services to the west of Parkway	
8	Washington	G, D, F	3.5 miles into town on US Hwy 61	
30.4	Lorman	R	1 mile E on Hwy 552 then 1 mile S on US Hwy 61	
37.5	US Hwy 61	G, M	.5 mile	
37.7	Port Gibson	G, F	2 miles to town	
41.3	MS Hwy 18	G, F	West 1 mile	
54.8	Rocky Springs, NPS	С	On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free	
79	Raymond	G, F	3 miles to town of Raymond	
85-103	Clinton, Jackson, Ridgeland, Madison	All except camping	Metropolitan area. Bicycle repair: 677 S Pear Orchard Rd., Ridgeland, MS 39157	
114.9	MS Hwy 43	G, D, F	1 mile toward Canton	
123.7	Ratliff Ferry	G, D, F	East .5 mile, boat launch	
146.2	Thomastown	G, D, F	North on MS Hwy 429, .5 mile to junction w/ MS Hwy 43	
160	Kosciusko	Town	West 1 mile	
		VC, C-bike only	City of Kosciusko Welcome Center	
180.8	French	G, D, F	West on MS Hwy 413, .2_mile	
	Camp	R	East on MS Hwy 413, .1 mile	
193.1	Jeff Busby, NPS	С	On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free	
195.5	US Hwy 9 Ackerman	G, D, F	Off exit	
204.5	Mathiston	G, D, F, R	East 1 mile on US Hwy 82	
219.6	Mantee	G, D, F	West .1 on MS Hwy 46	
229.3	Houston	Town	West 3 miles on MS Hwy 8	
234	Witch Dance	C-Bike Only	Bike camping is permitted at picnic tables across from the restrooms	
239	MS Hwy 32	G, D, F, R	East 3 miles (heavy truck traffic)	

251.6	Pontocola Road (CR 506)	G, D, F	West .3 mile	
255.7	Verona	G, F	East .75 mile	
258.6	Cliff Gookin Blvd	G, F, D	West (North) 1.5-mile, RV supplies .2 mile	
		G, D, F, R	East (South) 2.7 mile	
260-266	Tupelo, McCullough Blvd (exit 263) Parkway	G, D, F, R, M	Many services are at these exits. Most hotels are at exit 263. Bike repairs: Trails & Treads-594B Coley Rd. Core Cycle-1697 N. Coley Rd.	
Visit Cent	Visitor Center (exit	C-Bike Only across from Visitor Center on	Parkway Visitor Center- call 1-800-305-7417 for	
	266)	west side of Parkway	information	
270.7	Saltillo	G, R	West .75 mile on MS Hwy 363	
		G, D, F	West, in town about 3 miles	
282.2	Mantachie	G, D, M	3 miles toward Mantachie	
302.8	Tishomingo	G, F, R	2.5 miles north on MS-25	
305	Tishomingo State Park	C, also cabins	Parkway bisects the state park	
Alabama		-		
320.3	Cherokee	G, D, F, R	Gas 1.3 miles (Motels 20 miles)	
327.3	Colbert Ferry, NPS	C-Bike only	Natchez Trace Parkway, adjacent to road south on the restrooms	
336.1	Florence	G, D, F, R	East 3 miles on US Hwy 20 (Motels in town 20 miles)	
Tennesse				
350.7	TN Hwy 13	G, D, F	Off exit	
354.9	Collinwood	VC	Wayne County Welcome Center	
		G, D, F, R	East .25 on TN Hwy 13 (RV park and cottages available)	
369.9	Waynesboro	G, D, F	West .75 on US Hwy 64	
		M	West US Hwy 64, 10 miles	
380.9	Napier Road	F, R	Go under Natchez Trace Parkway .25 mile	
385.9	Meriwether Lewis	С	On Natchez Trace Parkway, no hook-ups, free Natchez Trace Visitor Center (seasonal hours)	
385.9	Hohenwald, TN Hwy 20	G, F Town	1.3 miles East 6 miles West	
391.1	Hohenwald	С	Off exit	
	US Hwy 412	G, D, F, R, M	West 7 miles (also B&B)	
407.8	Centerville, TN Hwy 50	G, F	West 1 mile on TN Hwy 50 (propane)	
	in in y so	C-Bike only	At exit, Turn Right, go under Natchez Trace Parkway, bike only camping area on the right	
429	Leipers Fork	G, D, F	East 1 mile and North on TN Hwy 46	
438	Franklin	G, F	East Food 5.7 miles, Gas/food 6.8 miles	
		Town	East 8.5 miles	
444	TN Hwy 100	G, D, F, R	East .1 mile	